The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is included for informational purposes only and does not purport to reflect
the results of operations of TPG that would have occurred had the transactions described above transpired on the dates indicated or had we operated as a
public entity during the period presented or for any future period or date. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should not
be relied upon as being indicative of our future or actual results of operations had the Reorganization and IPO transactions and the other transactions
described above occurred on the dates assumed. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information also does not project our results of
operations for any future period or date.

67

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data
For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2021

TPG Group
Holdings Historical

Reorganization and
Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering
Transaction
Adjustments

TPG Inc. Pro
Forma

($ in thousands, except share and per share amounts)
Revenues

Fees and other $ 195,052  $ 5,620  (3) $ —  $ 200,672
Capital allocation-based income 1,986,011  (6,804) (1) —  1,979,207

Total revenues 2,181,063  (1,184) —  2,179,879

Expenses
Compensation and benefits:

Cash-based compensation and benefits 128,546  (32,445) (5) —  96,101
Equity-based compensation —  —  107,545  (6) 125,643

18,098  (7)

Performance allocation compensation —  1,244,323  (5) —  1,244,323
Total compensation and benefits 128,546  1,211,878  125,643  1,466,067

General, administrative and other 61,166  —  —  61,166
Depreciation and amortization 1,522  —  —  1,522
Interest expense 4,026  998  (4) —  5,024
Expenses of consolidated entities:

Interest expense 155  (155) (1) —  —
Other 3,305  (426) (1) —  2,879

Total expenses 198,720  1,212,295  125,643  1,536,658

Investment income
Income from investments:

Net gains from investment activities 41,801  (34,229) (1) —  7,572
Interest, dividends and other 5,508  —  —  5,508

Investment income of consolidated entities:
Net gains from investment activities 14,675  (14,675) (1) —  —
Unrealized gains on derivative liabilities 96,723  —  —  96,723
Interest, dividends and other 1,073  (1,059) (1) —  14
Total investment income 159,780  (49,963) —  109,817
Income before income taxes 2,142,123  (1,263,442) (125,643) 753,038

Income tax expense 1,681  —  25,352  (8) 27,033
Net income 2,140,442  (1,263,442) (150,995) 726,005

Less:
Net income attributable to redeemable equity in

consolidated entities 73,901  —  —  73,901
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests in

consolidated TPG Funds 12,634  (12,634) (1) —  —
Net income attributable to other non-controlling interests 1,162,989  49,788  (1) 143,085  (9) 567,229

449,887  (2)

880  (3)

(156) (4)

(1,239,244) (5)

Net income attributable to TPG Inc. $ 890,918  $ (511,963) $ (294,080) (10) $ 84,875

68

Table of Contents

TPG Group
Holdings Historical

Reorganization and
Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering
Transaction
Adjustments

TPG Inc. Pro
Forma

Pro forma net income per share data:
Weighted-average shares of Class A common stock

outstanding
Basic 79,336,562
Diluted 308,989,203

Net income available to Class A common stock per share
Basic $ 1.07
Diluted $ 0.78

(11)

69

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2021

TPG Group
Holdings Historical

Reorganization and
Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering
Transaction
Adjustments

TPG Inc. Pro
Forma

($ in thousands, except share and per share amounts)
Revenues

Fees and other $ 405,207  $ 11,350  (3) $ —  $ 416,557
Capital allocation-based income 2,980,589  (6,144) (1) —  2,974,445

Total revenues 3,385,796  5,206  —  3,391,002
Expenses

Compensation and benefits:
Cash-based compensation and benefits 256,527  (64,214) (5) —  192,313
Equity-based compensation —  —  215,090  (6) 251,284

36,194  (7)

Performance allocation compensation —  1,845,918  (5) —  1,845,918
Total compensation and benefits 256,527  1,781,704  251,284  2,289,515

General, administrative and other 114,296  —  —  114,296
Depreciation and amortization 2,886  —  —  2,886
Interest expense 7,947  1,996  (4) —  9,943
Expenses of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Interest expense 347  (347) (1) —  —
Other 11,363  (297) (1) —  11,066

Total expenses 393,366  1,783,056  251,284  2,427,706
Investment income

Income from investments:
Net gains from investment activities 114,205  (86,563) (1) —  27,642
Interest, dividends and other 6,487  —  —  6,487

Investment income of consolidated TPG Funds and Public
SPACs:
Net gains from investment activities 7,059  (7,059) (1) —  —
Unrealized gains on derivative liabilities of Public

SPACs 184,323  —  —  184,323
Interest, dividends and other 2,061  (2,036) (1) —  25
Total investment income 314,135  (95,658) —  218,477
Income before income taxes 3,306,565  (1,873,508) (251,284) 1,181,773

Income tax expense 4,809  —  39,392  (8) 44,201
Net income 3,301,756  (1,873,508) (290,676) 1,137,572

Less:
Net income attributable to redeemable equity in Public

SPACs 137,459  —  —  137,459
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests in

consolidated TPG Funds 6,898  (6,898) (1) —  —
Net income attributable to other non-controlling interests 1,752,300  100,227  (1) 168,632  (9) 868,233

681,475  (2)

1,777  (3)

(312) (4)

(1,835,866) (5)

Net income attributable to TPG Inc. $ 1,405,099  $ (813,911) $ (459,308) (10) $ 131,880

70

Table of Contents

TPG Group
Holdings Historical

Reorganization and
Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering
Transaction
Adjustments

TPG Inc. Pro

[…]

Net income attributable to Class A common stockholders – Basic   84,685  131,585
Reallocation of net income assuming exchange of Common Units to Class A common stock 157,289  207,451

Net income attributable to Class A common stockholders – Diluted $ 241,974  $ 339,036
Denominator

Weighted-average shares of Class A common stock outstanding – Basic   79,336,562  79,336,213
Vesting of restricted share awards   —  —
Exchange of Common Units to Class A common stock 229,652,641  229,652,641

Weighted-average shares of Class A common stock outstanding – Diluted   308,989,203  308,988,854
Diluted net income per share:   $ 0.78  $ 1.10

In computing the dilutive effect, if any, that equity-based awards would have on earnings per share, we consider the reallocation of net income
between holders of Class A common stock and non-controlling interests.

77

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Non-GAAP Financial Measures

The following table sets forth our non-GAAP and pro forma non-GAAP financial measures after Reorganization and Offering Transaction
Adjustments for the three and six months ended June 30, 2021:

Three Months Ended June 30, 2021 Six Months Ended June 30, 2021

($ in thousands) Non-GAAP
Pro Forma Non-

GAAP Non-GAAP
Pro Forma Non-

GAAP
Management fees $ 155,264  $ 155,264  $ 309,493  $ 309,493
Transaction, monitoring, and other fees, net 9,045  9,045  35,167  35,167
Other income 11,186  14,402  (1) 23,787  28,434  (1)

Fee Related Revenues 175,495  178,711  368,447  373,094
Compensation and benefits, net 121,707  89,262  (2) 241,409  177,195  (2)

Operating expenses, net 44,547  44,547  84,197  84,197
Fee Related Expenses 166,254  133,809  325,606  261,392
Total Fee-Related Earnings $ 9,241  $ 44,902  $ 42,841  $ 111,702

Realized performance allocations, net 176,698  4,239  (2), (3) 242,819  9,800  (2), (3)

Realized investment income and other, net 20,441  13,217  (4) 28,436  15,790  (4)

Depreciation expense (1,526) (1,526) (2,881) (2,881)
Interest expense, net (3,801) (4,799) (5) (7,439) (9,435) (5)

Distributable Earnings $ 201,053  $ 56,033  $ 303,776  $ 124,976
Income taxes (3,089) (3,301) (6) (6,396) (7,362) (6)

After-Tax Distributable Earnings $ 197,964  $ 52,732  $ 297,380  $ 117,614